
I
I

c*$1

SALE NOTICE

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL

AssETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY

TNTEREST (ENFORCTMENT) RULES, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the beiow

described inrmovable prr:perties mortgaged/charged to the Secured creditor, the S','r'nhclic 1-'o:se :sicr-r r,f wl.rrcl: r'ir., 11. :'t

taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 10.04.2023 for

recovery of Rs.9,88,254.90 (as on 01.03.2023 plus interest and charges from 01.03.2023) towards account ilo

54677200001738 of MR. SHAFIQUE AHMED MOHMMED HASAN AND MRS. REHANA MOMIN SHAFIQUE MOMIN TCSidiNg

At FLAT NO 5 SEDCOND I:LOOR HOUSE NO 1226 PLOT NO l ZSUBEDA SHOPPING CENTR BHIWANDI-THANE - 421,302.

-i]:rii-

. _ I - --

Description of PropertySL

No

l.Residential Prenrises owned by Mr. SHAFIQUE

HASAN

AHMED MOHMMED i Rs.24,08,000

Flat No .5, 2nd Floor, Building Name "Zubeda Shopping Centre",
House No 1262, Plot No.01, Survey No.56&57, Hissa No. 1pt,

Village Naigaon, Near Auliya Masjid, Gulzar Nagar, Taluka

Bhiwa nd i, District Tha ne -421,302.
Admeasuring .1O4.OO sq ft built up area.

Boundaries: North-Nlaulana Azacl Road, South - Zr,rbaida building,

East- Zubaida Building, West-lnternal Road/Gulzar Buidling
I

The Earnc.st Monc,y Deposit shall be deposited on or before 05.04.2023 upto 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and olit:r
docgments to be submitted to service provider on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m. Date of lnspection of propertre:

on 03.04.2023 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer. Date up to which documents can be deposited with the

barrk is 05.04.2023.
For detailed ternrs and ccnditions of the sale, please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's web,rte

(u,,ww.c.-}]14,,ril;rr:i,;.411) cir nray contact Mr.Mukesh Madhukar Thakre Manager thiwandr Btart.ir, (tttoi.r it.
919961Ot6670) email id :i:5ll::]i:)'&)qi.llpIib.?nk.fiom during office hours on any worklng day or the servlce provider l,'1ls

C1 lndia Pvt Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - t)1 ,I:t
(Contact No +91, L24 43O2O2Ol2Il22/23124, Mob No 9594597555 supp.ollPirjli !(grli-!lll]rir-ii,cr,)ill;

r4lcedr €a]l: dr (& i t r-!li-r,-q 'ryt. ardil"I lanara Bank

Rescrve Frice i:arrre:,i
Money
DgRogit

Rs.2,40,80ri

qfrrgil Ylrurmmmomm
CANARA BANK, REGtONAt OFFTCE r!{Atrt

Date: 01.03.2023
Place: Thane

:t



Nanre and
Gua ra ntor(s)

f,
I

I

I

I

L
13.

LE NOTICE DATED 01

Name and Address of the Secured Creditor CANARA BANK, BHtWANDI il (1.5467) BRANCH,

KADBHANE BLDG,95, IHANDGEALI, NEAR

NAZRANA CINEMi\,tsHIWANDI DIST THANE -

42L302.

Address of Borrower(s) / BORROWER: Mr. Shafique Ahmed Mohmmed Hasan
And Mrs. Rehana Momin Shafique Momin Residing
At Flat No 5 Sedcond Floor House No 1226 Plot No l"

Zsubeda Shopping Centr Bhiwandi-Thane - 4213A2
GUARANTOR: Jairumi Ashfaque Gulam Rabbani
ll No.24 Thana Road Bhiwandi Thane 421302

Total Liabilities as on 01.03.2023 Rs. 9,88,254.90 (Rupees Nine Lal<hs Eighty Eight
Thousand Two Hrrndred Fifty Four and Paise

Ninety Only) Plus lnterest And Charges From
0r.o3.2023
E - Auction
M/S C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd

L0.04.2023 (11.00 AM To 12.00 PM)
(With unlimited Extension Of 5 Min. Duration
Each Till The Conclusion Of The Sale).

As per sale Notice

Other Terms and Conditions:
a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the r,nrebsite

,ffi,tp-i./lw-w-w-.i:anlttlaqe,tinjll.g-qm.Bidders are advised to go tlrrough the website for detailed terr.ns before tal<ing
part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates mentioned in Sale
N oti ce.

c. The property wlll be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may
improve their offer further during auction process with the multiple of Rs. 10,000/-

d. EMD amount of 1,O% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour of Authorized
Officer, Canara Bank, BHIWANDI-ll Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ Funds Transfer to credit
of account of Canara Bank, A/c name - SL - OL -PARKING Gl, A/c number -209272434, ifSC Code CNR80015464
on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service.--,

Jfi[SYioer onar b,qfror$rgto4.2o23 up to 5.00 p.m.
e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/details

on or before A5.A4.2023 up to 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, BHIWANDI-ll Branch by hand or by email.
i. Demand Qrafl/ Pay.Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt
qIff $ri1 (ith[l.{of 

w fhfifih' Nb"*

oriirrn.-i lc ti,i: il;rnh at lhe Iinre of r-,- akirg iray'n]eni of bil.rnct;nrc)r,ri,i .f ): .'.., t'i lt :l ;,irtit,t ri.

3idder N.:r-rrt, Contact No., Address, IntaiilD
Sidr.ler's i\/c rllt,rils for onliire relur.r,t oj [ ,rllJ.

: "i :; j,.i:1",; t,;,,1,',,..,'- . . 1 r.; i':.,.;r..r1 11 )

Livill Depcslierd bv tlre unsuccessful bidtler shall be ref rr..lert to ti:e rr ;rit,:r .r.l irrJtrr:; ,,f Btrl,linrl i)rr,ce.'c:,

uonrpleiei anci ',viLirilr 7 working days. Tire EfviD shall not cal''/'any intere.it.

oi R:,.1U,()C0/-. irr L,irldr:r v.rho submits tire hi5lhesl bid (abr:i",e tlre llesr.rve prrr,) on ,.. osrrre o1 '(.,r,lint.t' ,rur,t orr

iii.

f

a. Mode of Auction
b. Details Auction Service Provider
c. Date & Time of Auction

Reserve Price

A

r n#-]ll-: ('

wilrhlr,eM&rl||Wil@r.W?%ileipii{iiM rffi 6*:n

---'-



I^n.

i

t.

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediatdly on
declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance withln 15 days lrom the date of confirmation oi sale
by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be
forfeited by the Authorized officer without any sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeiterl by the
Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will have to declrrct
TDS at the rate ly. on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate of the Bank.
All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by thc
successful bidder only.
There is no encumbrance in the property to the l<nowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder is liable to par,, all
society dtles, municipal iaxes / Panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges, ciuties and t;rres
whatsoever, inclLrding outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject property.
Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions ol e - auclicn
without assigning any reason thereof.
ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the
they can approach Canara Banl<, Mumbai Circle Office or
mal<e nectssary arrangements.
For [urther details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal section, second Floor, Bandrai(urla Complex, Cir:le
office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office,,Dosti pinnacle, plot No 104 & 105,1 st Floor, Ri:acl
No 22, Above New Passport office, wagle lndustrial Estate Thane west 4oa6o4 ph no. +g1 222691.11.506. Email :

recoveryrothane@canarabanl<.com may be contacted during office hours on any worl<ing day or the service
provider M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd, UdyogVihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Buil$rng, Building no. 301, Gurpl;ir;n.
Haryarra PincorJe - 1.2201,5 (Contact no. +91 724 43O2O2O /21/ 22 / 23 /Za, Von No 9594597555 Errrirri
Utg:p4jl l4i& l .li I I Ullij: o-{rr ; i i ;U:tq-.; h s r: w rJ a i$ c 1 i r

SPECTAL TNSTRUCTtot,,t ICAUT|ON :

Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara bank
the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, power failrrre, etc.) on the part of
bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to nrake ail
necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up, power supply and whatever else requir.ed so that they
able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

nor
ther

lhe
:t rLl

m. Bank

ilt.rn"t but interested in participating the e - auct,on,
Regional Office, Thane who, as a facllitatir.rg center sirall

-t

Place: Thane
Date:01.03.2023 1.4+,Hfitr9ffi

Regional Office, Thane

@,EM
Canara Bank,

'*


